tornado, hurricane, explosions, floods, strikes, slowdowns or work stoppages. 

“Grant” shall mean an economic development reimbursement grant in the amount 

equal to the costs incurred and paid by Torres for the Parking Lot, as defined herein, not 
to exceed Eleven Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($11,000.00), to offset the cost or a 
portion of the costs paid and incurred by Torres for the Parking Lot, to be paid in one 
lump sum payment upon presentation of a signed, written request for payment submitted 
to City and accompanied by written receipts or other evidence indicating that Torres

[...]

tornado, hurricane, explosions, floods, strikes, slowdowns or work stoppages. 

“Grant” shall mean an economic development reimbursement grant in the amount 

equal to the costs incurred and paid by Torres for the Parking Lot, as defined herein, not 
to exceed Eleven Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($11,000.00), to offset the cost or a 
portion of the costs paid and incurred by Torres for the Parking Lot, to be paid in one 
lump sum payment upon presentation of a signed, written request for payment submitted 
to City and accompanied by written receipts or other evidence indicating that Torres